State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)	14.50	Name of Building Owner/Operator (2)														
05/18/16			(Claren	ce Wrigh	nt					2016 M	14-				
Agencies Notified	S	Street Address						į.		725	PA	9:	35			
DEP X DOL	Initial Amended Amendment		City, State, Zip Code Newark, NJ 07101				2616 MAY 25 PM 9.						$I_{I(I)}$			
П рон	Emergency justification)	(including		Name of Contact						Tele	ephone N	umber	111	3	t	
DCA	Cancellation		(Claren	ce Wrigh	nt				l						
	ITY INFO	RMATI	ON													
Name of Facility Where Private House					_	of Facility (4)										
Street Address		School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.)														
City (5)					e Feet	# of	Floors		Bldg.	Age						
Newark																
County (6)				County C				Curre	nt Use (Prior	if bei	ng demol	ished)				
Essex			(-	STATE U	ISE ONLY)	\$ 										
Name of Monitoring Firm Competent Superv		Owner (8)		ASCM	No.		1		tement Contr Constructi		22 50					
Street Address	1001			Y:			Street			-				-		
							TOTAL DESCRIPTION OF THE	5 Rte 46 West Suite 14								
City, State, Zip Code			134				200000000000000000000000000000000000000	ty, State, Zip Code otowa, NJ 07512								
Project Manager for Mo	T	elephor	ne No.			Telephone No. License No.										
					973-832-4244 01155 Name of OSHA Monitor											
Start Date (10) 05/31/16	Com						Above									
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One)							Street	Addres	SS							
	cated During Entire ned Outside of Norr			ent			City, State, Zip Code									
Scope of Work (Check A	All That Apply)															
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			novat molitic				×	Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure								
		In I							ZXOTIPIO	/ / 4		Abatement				
Logotio	n of	(B) (B) (B)	ocatio rmally	55516		De	escription of						Туре			
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Excelling Custod			Solely by tenance/ dial Staff? (12)			tos Con therma surfa	taining N	Material (ACM) ns insulation, AT, or		Amount (Specify SF or LF)		Removal	Kepair	Encapsulate	Enclosure	
		Yes	No	N/A												
Basen	nent			Х		- 50	Insula				27 LF	X		X		
Basen	nent			X		Pip	e Elbo	WS		2	20 LF	X	-	X		
												+	+	+		
Name of Registered Wa	15.023	JDEP W		0.000.000.000.000	Yards		Name of R	Registe	ered Land	fill						
Academy Construc	tion Inc.		8.53	auler ID 34422	NO.	of Wa	iste		GROWS	S Lar	ndfill					
City, State Totowa, NJ				Disposal Date TBD				2	City, State Tullytow		A					
Completed by		Title				100	Signatur	e ₂	, , , ,	/		Date				
Zlate Geleski VP						14/st. Hleel 05/18/16										

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

ch# 1006

Date of Notification (1) 5/18/2016					Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Private Property/Industrial Building													
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street Ac		2876	MAY 2	5 .										
₩ EPA							er 1	. 2	J P	1	9: 5	t.						
☑ DEP	Amended		Oity, State, Zip Gode							2016 MAY 25 PM 9: 24								
☑ DOL	Amendment Emergency		Berkley Heights NJ							<u> </u>	LICE	UST	1.7	1				
DOH DCA	justification)	Name of						Telephone Number										
DCA	Cancellation			Matares		ON			1.0	- UU 1-U	-CU 1			-				
Name of Facility Where	FACIL	LIT INFO	KWAII	UN	Туре	of Facility (4	4)				_							
Private Property / Ir					П	School (K-1	2)											
Street Address						Subchapter	8 (Oth											
					1/3	Other (i.e. p etc.)	iivate d	x comme	Clai Du	liuli	iys,	HOHIE	25,					
City (5)				1-1-0500000				35%	re Feet	# of		Bldg. Age						
Berkley Heights N.	J			0	2-4- (7)			35,0	uu int Use (Prid	2	na damal		+50					
County (6) Union County				County C	Jode (7) ISE ONLY)			Curre	int Use (Pric	or ii bei	ng aemoi	isneu)						
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building	Owner (8)		ASCM	l No.		Name	of Aba	tement Con	tractor	(9)			-	7			
N/A		T XT /		N/A					nvironmer									
Street Address							Street	Addre	SS	none em Charles								
N/A							339 Lafayette St											
City, State, Zip Code			City, State, Zip Code															
N/A						one No. License No.												
Project Manager for Mor N/A		N/A	ne No.	-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	973-491-0877 01240												
Start Date (10)	ed Con	npletion [Date (11)			ame of OSHA Monitor												
5/31/2016	016						S Environmental Corp											
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One)							Street Address 2333 Route 22 West											
Facility Closed/Vac Abatement Perform						City, State, Zip Code												
Other – Describe:	Enty built	din	110010	Union NJ 0708														
Scope of Work (Check A	II That Apply)									1375 - 1175			A W					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	Renova	vation					II Containme	ent with	Negative	ve Pressure								
2160 sf or ≥260 lf	emolit	ion				Min	ni-Enclosure											
500					Ľ	No	n-Exempted	d (*) and Non-Friable Procedure										
		ls	Locati	on										Abatement Type				
Location			Normal d Sole				Description of						i y					
Asbestos-Containing TO BE AB		Ma	intena	nce/			Containing Material (ACM) mal systems insulation,				mount Specify	Z.	,		Enc	En		
In Facil		Cust	todial 5 (12)	Staff?	,	surfa	cing, VA	T, or			or LF)	Kemova		Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure		
(13)		Yes	No	N/A		outer	niscella	neous)				Val		Ξ.	ılate	ure		
Roof				X		roofir	ng ma	terial		17	750 SF	Х	+					
Pipe insu	lation			x			ice ar				6LF	X	1					
Exteri	or			х		Ga	albest	os		66	60SF	х						
Exteri	or			х		Trans	site Pa	anels		5	15 SF	Х						
Name of Registered Was	ste Hauler	1	0.00	JDEP W			Yards		Name of	Registe	ered Land	Ifill						
Newark Carting Inc					No.	of Wa			ISES Bethleham landfill									
City, State Po Box 5670 Newark NJ 07105						Dispos	Disposal Date City, State 2335 Applebutter rd Bethlehem PA					PA						
Completed by		Title		<u> </u>		Signature Date												
Carlos Gomes		Presi		0	IN O				5/18/2016									

NO CK

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

Date of Notification (1)				Nam	e of Buildin	a Ow	ner/Operator (2)				7			
05/	16			Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Cranford Development Associates, LLC Street Address											
Agencies Notified	Type Notifica	ation		Stre	et Address			5 111/1:3							
⊠ EPA	☐ Initial			10	Sterling	Boul	evard, Suite		1 00			. 0			
☑ DOLWD		NAVIII. 1888			State, Zip				21	ICEA	437	1111	M		
⊠ DOH	Amendme	17 17 17 17 18 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		E	izabeth, N	J 07	631			IUER	SIA	G	UI.		
DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emergene justification		ng		e of Contac	0.00			Telephone Num	her		_			
(113/10/3.23-6)	☐ Cancellat				hn Dries				,	1001					
				F	ACILITY II	NFOF	RMATION								
Name of Facility Where A	batement is T	aking Pla	ce (3)					Type of Facility ((4)			11-			
Former Commercial								School (K-12)							
Street Address									(Other than K-12						
215 Birchwood Ave	nue							homes, etc.)	ivate and comme	ercial bi	uilding	JS,			
City (5)	-							Square Feet	# of Floors	В	Bldg. Age				
Cranford								40,000	2						
County (6)				Co	unty Code (7)(STA	TE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demoli	shed)					
Union								Commercial	Offices						
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Build	ding Owne	r (8)	ASC	ЛNo.	Na	me of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)							
Bio Terra Environm	ental Soluti	ions				F	Red Roc Mat	erials, LLC							
Street Address						Str	eet Address								
P.O. Box 1224						2	0 Ramapo V	/alley Road							
City, State, Zip Code						City	y, State, Zip Co	ode							
Union, NJ 07083						V	/lahwah, NJ								
Project Manager for Monit		Te	elephon	e No.	Tel	ephone No.	7,000	License No.							
Rick Eustaquio			973-49	4-3762	2	01-529-4700)	01248							
Start Date (10)	Scheduled				Nai	me of OSHA N	Monitor								
06 /06 /	07	/ _	15_ /	/16 Red Roc Materials, LLC											
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (0	Check only	one)			Str	eet Address								
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated						2	0 Ramapo V								
☐ Abatement Performed Time of Abatement:			1000			City	y, State, Zip Co	ode							
					Mahwah, NJ 07430										
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)						M Full Con	tainment with Neg	ative Pressure						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			Renov				☐ Mini-End	losure	alive Flessule						
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	ition			☐ Gloveba	Non-Friable Procedure										
			ls I or	ation	1	7/2-47	M Non-Exe	impled () and Noi	n-Filable Floced		Abatement Type				
Location of	of		Norn	nally			Description of	of			_		1		
Asbestos-Containing N	Naterial (ACM			olely by nance/	730		Containing Ma	aterial (ACM)	Amount	Remova	Repair	Enc	Enclosure		
TO BE ABA				al Staff?	(i.		ermal systems surfacing, VAT		(Specify SF or LF)	JOV	= :	aps	losu		
(13)	у		(1	2)			her miscellane		31 01 11)	1 20		Encapsulate	ire		
		Ye	s N	o N//	4							Ф			
1 st /2 nd Floors					Floor	Vlasti	c Only		22,000 SF						
1 st /2 nd Floors					12'X12	' Flo	or Tile/Masti	ic	13,000 SF	\boxtimes					
Main Building Roof					Roof F	ield,	Roof Flashi	ng, Parapet	33,100 SF						
Garage Roofs					Roof F	lashi	ing		1,800 SF	\boxtimes					
Name of Registered Wast		Waste	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	bic Yards of	Name of Regis										
Weigle Trucking	Hauler 176	ID No. 34	Wa	oo CY	Minerva La	ındfill									
City, State						1 5	posal Date	City, State							
Linden, PA			0	n/ab 7/8/16	ourg, OH										
Completed By (Print or Ty	pe)	Title		near roma			Signature		, D	ate	_				
Michael F. Keith		Proje	ct Ma	nager			mis	Lack He	eit !	5-	24-	16			

State of New Jersey

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

										-						
Date of Notification (1) May 10, 2	Name o	of Building	Owner/Oper Art Ti			E MAY	29	48	ς δ							
Agencies Notified Type of Notified Type	Street A	Address				8 MAY 25 PP	111:	54								
[x] DOL [x] DOH []	City, State, Zip Code Hillsborough, NJ 08844& LICENSING															
[] DCA []	Name of Contact Telephone Number Art Tigera															
			FAC	CILITY	INFORM	IATION										
Name of Facility Where Abatement is T Residence	(3)					Тур	pe of Facility (4)	School (k-12)	l di	1- 10)						
Street Address								[x]			r than k-12) & commercial buildings,					
City	Cor	inty (6)		County C (STATE	Code (7) USE ONL	Y)	Square feet # of Floors 2000 sf 1			Bldg Age 80						
Lavallette		ean					Cui	rrent Use (Prior Reside	if being demolished) ence	ed)						
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Bui N/A	ding Owner	(8)		ASCM N	No.	Name of	Abate	ement Contracto Guard	r (9) ian Contracting,	Inc.						
Street Address			Street Ac	ldress		Route 9, Unit 61										
City, State, Zip Code		City, State, Zip Code Toms River, New Jerse														
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephon 732-34		mber	License N 00624										
Scheduled Start Date (10) 5/24/16	ion Date (1	11)	Name of	OSH	A Monitor E.M.S	.L. Analytical										
Occupancy Status During Abatement (C	tement		Street Ad	idress		Stelton Road										
Abatement Perfo Other - Describe		e of Normal F	acility Ho	City, State, Zip Code Piscataway, New Jersey 08854												
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)						[]]		t with Negative Pres	-50	-					
[] -2-62216		r 1		/*	[] Mini-Enclosure											
$\begin{bmatrix} \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{bmatrix} > 3 \text{ sf or } \ge 3 \text{ lf}$ $\begin{bmatrix} \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{bmatrix} \ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260 \text{ lg}$	f	[x]	Renova Demol	[] 5.5.7554												
										Abat	ement	Туре				
Location of		Is Location				Descriptio estos-Con			Amount	R	R	Е	Е			
Asbestos-Containing Material (AC	M)	Solely b				Material (A			(Specify SF	Е	E P	N C	N C			
TO BE ABATED	100	intenance/C	-		(i.e	, thermal	syste	ms	or LF)	M O	A	A	L			
in facility (13)		Staff (12)			ins	ılation, su VAT, c		ng,		v	I R	P ·	O S			
(13)		(12)			oth	er miscella		us)		A	IC	U	U			
- P	YE	S NO	N/A							L		L E	R E			
Exterior		X		Asbe	stos sidir	ıg	16	-	2000 sf	X						
ii ii																
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Guardian Contracting,	Inc.	NJDEP Was	ste Hauler 20223	ID No.	Cubic Ya	rds of Wast	te	Name of Regist T.R.R.F.	ered Landfill							
City, State		-	Dispo	sal Date		City, Sta										
Toms River, New Jerse Completed by (Print or Type)	y Title	2	5/26	/16 Signat	îre	Tullyt	OWT,	Pennsylvani	<i>A</i>	Date						
Nicholas Fernicola Project Manager						\ · (-	~			0/201	6				

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1) May 10, 2016		Name of Building	Owner/Open Rich S	rator (2) 2	016 MAY 25 c	99	18-	7					
[] DEP [] Amend [x] DOL Amend [x] DOH [x] Emerg	Notification ded Notification dment # gency (including	Street Address City, State, Zip Co		n, GA 30115	& LILENSI	PHII:	55						
[] DCA [] Cance		Name of Contact Rich	Sinnott	T	Telephone Number								
*	FA	CILITY INFORM	MATION										
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking F Residence	Place (3)			Type of Facility (4)	School (k-12) Subchapter 8 (oth	on the second	12)						
Street Address				[]	Other (i.e., privat			dings,					
City	County (6)	County Code (7) (STATE USE ONL	Y)	Square feet 2000 sf	# of Floors 2	Bldg. A	ge 80						
Rahway	Union			Current Use (Prior if Resider	ice								
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building O Guardian Contracti		ASCM No.			(9) in Contracting,	Inc.		6					
Street Address 1889 Rte. 9, Unit 6	1		Street Ad		oute 9, Unit 61								
City, State, Zip Code Toms River, NJ 08	755		City, State, Zip Code Toms River, New Jersey 08755-12										
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Nicholas Fernicola	Telephone Number 732-349-9932	r	Telephon 732-34	e Number	License N 00624								
Scheduled Start Date (10) 5/10/16	Scheduled Comple												
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check of	nly one)	Street Address											
	During Entire Period of Ab Outside of Normal Facility H												
Other – Describe		,	Piscataway, New Jersey 08854										
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)			[]	Full Containment Mini-Enclosure	with Negative Pres	sure							
$\begin{bmatrix} X \end{bmatrix} > 3 \text{ sf or } \ge 3 \text{ lf}$ $\begin{bmatrix} \ge 160 \text{ sf or } \ge 260 \text{ lf} \end{bmatrix}$	[X] Renov		[x]	Glovebag Procedu Non-Exempted (*)									
[] =100 31 01 =200 11	[] Demo	mion	L J	Non-Exempled (and Non-Friable i	rocedure							
	Is Location		Descriptio	n of		Abateme	ent Type						
Location of	Normally used		bestos-Con	taining	Amount	R R E E	98	E N					
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	Solely by Maintenance/Custodia		Material (A	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	(Specify SF or LF)	M P		C L					
in facility	Staff		ulation, su	rfacing,		OI	P	0					
(13)	(12)	oth	VAT, oner miscella			V R	SU	S					
	YES NO N/A	0.25300				L	LE	R E					
Basement	X	Asbestos pipe	insulatio	n	100 lf	X							
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	NIDED W. T.	TDW.	1. 0777	Ly. co	11 100								
Guardian Contracting, Inc.	NJDEP Waste Haule 20223	3	ards of Wast	T.R.R.F.	ed Landfill								
City, State Toms River, New Jersey	Disp. 5/12	osal Date 2/16	City, Sta	own, Pennsylvania									
Completed by (Print or Type) Nicholas Fernicola	Title Project Manager	Signature				Date 5/10/2	016						
<u> </u>	*Do not use this for	rm for ashestos lice	nsure exem	inted activities			or exam.						